per the order dated 9th April, 2021 passed in Criminal Application

(BA) No.170/2021. So, I am inclined to admit her bail. Hence the

order:-

ORDER

a)The application is allowed.

b) Applicant – Sunita Ganesh Lokhande is released on bail

on furnishing personal bond and surety bond of

Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Only).

c) The applicant shall not threaten or allure the

prosecution witnesses in any manner.

(S.M. Modak J.)

vijay